

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1383

Page 1, line 11, replace "apprentice" with "individual who is an apprentice in an apprenticeship program as provided in title 29, Code of Federal Regulations, subtitle a, part 29 or an apprentice electrician registered under chapter 43-09 and is"

Page 1, line 15, replace "Obtain" with "For a taxpayer that employs an individual who is an apprentice in an apprenticeship program as provided in title 29, Code of Federal Regulations, subtitle a, part 29, obtain"

Page 1, line 18, replace ". The taxpayer shall" with "and"

Page 1, line 19, after "of" insert "the"

Page 1, line 19, replace "under this subdivision and any" with "."

c. Submit any"

Page 1, line 22, replace "an" with "a qualified"

Renumber accordingly